



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1280 OF 2025 (F)

WITH

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2286 OF 2025 (F)

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1280 OF 2025 (F)

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.99 OF 2025 (F)

JEANETTE FERNANDES

... APPLICANT

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA, THR. THE CHIEF

SECRETARY AND 16 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2286 OF 2025 (F)

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.99 OF 2025 (F)

JEANETTE FERNANDES

... APPLICANT

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA, THR. THE CHIEF

SECRETARY AND 16 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Rohit Bras De Sa with Ms. Priti S. Deshprabhu, Advocates
for the Applicant.

Mr. Geetesh Shetye, Additional Government Advocate for
Respondent Nos. 1 to 5, 7, 8, 10 to 14.

Mr. Manish Salkar, Advocate for Respondent No.9.

Mr. Shivan Desai with Ms. Riya Amonkar, Advocates for
Respondent Nos. 15 to 17.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES &
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 27th April, 2026

P.C.:

1. List this matter on 04.05.2026 for the Applicant to take instructions.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J. VALMIKI MENEZES, J.